PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Tianjin Runshi Technology Development Co., Ltd. | 05/17/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Link-Tech (Tianjin) Metal Products Co., LTD. | | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 4 Hanfa Road, Hanjiashu Industrial Park | | | |
| Internal Address: | Beichen District | | | |
| City: | Tianjin | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 300401 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|----------------|---------|--|--|
| Patent Number: | 7823433 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)203-0640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6263489705

Email: AWU.0711@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: ZHEN ZHENG LU

Address Line 1: 1730 HUNTINGTON DRIVE #304
Address Line 4: DUARTE, CALIFORNIA 91010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7823433

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lei Zhang

Total Attachments: 1

source=7823433Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7823

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

| whos | WHERE e nost office | EAS, I (we), | Tianjin Runshi Te | chnology Develop | ment Co., Ltd. | |
|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| mver | ition entitied | | | neremanter referre | d to as ASSIGNOR, have made | an |
| Ratel | net crimping | tool (US Pater | nt No. 7823433) | | | |
| (nere | Inatter reteri | ed to as the IN | IVENTION) for which the state of the state o | ch an application fo | or United States Letters Patent was | |
| - | | recuted on eve | an data herewith | | | |
| | ⊠ filed | on: Oct.31 | , 2006 | Serial No.: | 12/293,789 | |
| | se post office | address is: | 300401, China | d, Hanjiashu Indus | trial Park, Beichen District, Tianj | • |
| same | in the United | d to as ASSIG d States; | NEE, is desirous of | acquiring the entir | e right, title and interest in and to t | he |
| entire Amer | wledged, 1 (right, title, ica, includin | we), ASSIGN(and interest ir | OR, by these present and to said INVE | ts do sell, assign a NTION and applica | ation, receipt of which is here and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, to tion throughout the United States on, continuation, continuation-in-po- | he |
| applic requir ASSIC comm INVEN testim prosec this in | ction with ation(s) in a led to affirm GNOR also unicate to NTION that sony on behaution, maint astrument. | the filing, possible United State the rights of agrees, without ASSIGNEE agree within ASSIGNE alf of ASSIGNOR'S | rosecution and ma ates for said INVE ASSIGNEE in and ut further consider at ASSIGNEE'S re SSIGNOR'S possessionEE that lawfully efense of any patent | nintenance of said NTION, including to said INVENTIO ration and at ASS equest documents on or control, and may be required application or pate this instrument sl | nts that legally may be required d application or any other pate additional documents that may N, all without further considerations of the series of the se | ent be in. id he id ie |
| ASSIG may be | e any and al terest in and NEE'S legal | I Letters Paten d to the same representative fully and enti | t referred to above to the for ASSIGNEE'S and successors, to | to ASSIGNEE, as the sole use and behad the full end of the | nissioner of Patents and Trademarine ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit poof; and for the use and behoof a term for which such Letters Pated by ASSIGNOR had this assignment. | le of |
| Lü. | ASSIGNO | R requests th | at you direct all cor | respondence to cus | stomer number 71716 - Zhen Zher | g |
| ASSIG | NOR NAME | : Tianjin Ru | ınshi Technology D | evelopment Co., Lt | td. | |
| ADDR | ESS: | No.13, Han China | jiashu Industrial P | ark, Jinba Road, | Beichen District, Tianjin, 30040 | l, |
| COMP | ANY REPR | ESENTATIV | E: Lei Zhan | g | | |
| REPRI | ESENTATIV | E TITLE: 1 | General I | Manager | | |
| | | M | ~ | | MAY 17, 2011 | |
| SIG | NATURE | | • | | ATE / | - |

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 05/19/2011